TRANSMITTAL LETTER

P98000091398

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

£

200002672122--3 -10/26/98-01056-004 ****122.50 *****78.75

B. BROCK OCT 2 7 19981

Golden Star Cl dices, luc At a second SUBJECT: (Proposed corporate name - must include suffix)

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for :

STO.00 Filing Fee \$78.75Filing Fee& Certificate of Status

\$ 78.75	\$87.50
Filing Fee	Filing Fee,
& Certified Copy	Certified Copy
	& Certificate of
	Status
ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED



NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

ØF

" GOLDEN STAR CLEANING SERVICES INC"

THE UNDERSIGNERS SUBSCRIBERS of these ARTICLES OF INCORPORATIONS each a natural person, competent to contract, hereby associate themseives together to form a Corperation for Profit, under the Laws of the State of Florida; and further do agree to the following conditions of said Corporation.

ARTICLE I : NAME

The name of the Corporation is :

" GOLDEN STAR CLEANING SERVICES INC."

ARTICLE II : NATURE OF BUSINESS

The general nature of Business to be transacted by this Corporation, is do all things which natural persons might or could lawfully do as follow: Cleaning, painting and maintenance of premises as houses, office buildings, rental business plazas, scholls, and other premises.

ARTICLE III : CAPITAL STCOK

The Capital Stock of the Corpotation will be two hundred (200) shares with a nominal value of ten dollars (\$10.00) each, making a Capital of \$ 2,000.00 to start with.

ARTICLE IV : INITIAL CAPITAL

The Initial Capital is two thousand dollars (\$2,000.00) in cash, equipments and suplies.

ARTICLE V : TERM OF EXISTENCE

This Corporation shall have Perpetual Existence, unless it is disolved by action of Law, or by Mayority of the Board of Directors.

ARTICLE VI : ADDRESS

The initial Post Office Address of this Corporation in the tate of Florida is:

9930 W. Heather Lane Miramar, Fl. 33025

ARTICLE VII : DIRECTORS

This Corporationshall have no less than two (2) Directors initially. The number of Directors may be increased from time to tme as the stockholders desire, in accordance with theby-laws hereof, but at no time there be a number less than two.

ARTICLE VIII: INITIAL DIRECTORS

NAMEADDRESSTITLESilvana L. Solano9930 W.Heather Lane, MiramarF1.33025President
SecretaryAlejo S. Solano9930 W. Heather Lane, MiramarF133025Treasurer

ARTICLE IX:

The name, Post Office address of each subscribers to these Articles of Incorporation, the number of share of stock each agree to take, and the value of the consideration paid therefore are as follow: NAME ADDRESS NO. OF SHARES AMOUNT Silvana L. Solano 9930 W.Heather Lane, Miramar, Fl. 33025 100Sh. \$ 1,000.00 ALEJO S. SOLANO 9930 W. Heather Lane, Miramar, Fl. 33025 100 \$ 1,000.00

ARTICLE X : AMENDMEN

These articles of Incorporation may be amended in the Maner provided by Law. Every Amendment shall be aproved by the Board od Directors, proposed by them to the stockholders, and approved at the stockholders meeting by the mayority of the stockholders.

The undersigned Incorporators has exevuted these Articles Of Incorporation this 14th of October 1998.

Signature of Incorporators:

SILVANA L. SOLANO

Sworn and signed before me at Hollywood, Florida, this 14 day of October of the year 1998

ALEJ

afand fife

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL A SANCHEZ-CIFUENTES COMMISSION NUMBER CC569720 COMMISSION EXPIRES 22,2000 JULY

SOLANO

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Persuant of the provisions of secction617.0501Florida Statutes, the undersigned Corporation organized under the Laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statementiin designating the Registered Office? Registered Agent, in the State of Florida.

I.- The name of the Corporation is: "GOLDEN STAR CLEANING SERVICES INC."

2.- The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

SILVANA L. SOLANO

9930 W, Heather Lane

ADDRESS Miramar, Florida, 33025

Having been named as registered Agent and accept service of process for the above stated Corporation at the place designated in thisCertificate, I hereby accept the appoiment as regidtered Agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I accept the obligations of my position as registered Agent.

10/14/98 DATE

Sworn and signed before me at Hollywood, Florida, this fourteen day of October nineteen ninety eight.

sfand alunt

RV PUG OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL A SANCHEZ-CIFLENTES COMMISSION NUMBER CC569720 OF FLO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 22,2000

STATE OF FLORIDA) COUNTY OF BROWAR**B** }

5 ¹⁵ 1

I, HEREBY CERTIFY, that on this day, before me, a Notary Public, duly authorized in the State and County named above, to take acknowledgement, personally appeared SILVANA L. SOLANO, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, as the SUBSCRIBER in and who executed the same.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the County and State named above, this 14th day of October, 1998.

WOTARW PUBLI

My Commission expires: 7/22/2000

